-OP \$40.00 2559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Goldmine Software Corporation | | 07/24/2000 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FrontRange Solutions Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5675 Gibraltar Drive | |
| City: | Pleasanton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94588 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2559582 | CREATING CUSTOMERS FOR LIFE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)633-1518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (719) 473-3800

Email: steve.smith@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Steven B. Smith, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19101-02260 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Steven B. Smith |
| Signature: | /steven b. smith/ |
| Date: | 02/12/2008 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0801

900099224

Total Attachments: 2 source=FRSNameChange#page1.tif source=FRSNameChange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0802

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOLDMINE SOFTWARE

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOLDMINE SOFTWARE

CORPORATION" TO "FRONTRANGE SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 2 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2932824 8100

001372543

AUTHENTICATION:

0576612

DATE:

07-24-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0803

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GOLDMINE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242)

GOLDMINE SOFTWARE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions containing an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below, declaring such amendment to be advisable and calling for the approval of the stockholders of the Corporation to such amendment.
- That holders of not less than a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, acting by means of a written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and the written notice of corporate action was given in accordance with Section 228(d) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- That "ARTICLE I. NAME" of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the corporation is FrontRange Solutions Inc."

- 4. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been signed this 2 of July, 2000.

GOLDMINE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Name: Timothy G. Pfeife

Its: Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0804